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LEGISLATIVE CONTACTS 
 

U.S. Congress – Senate 

State of Oregon 
 

Sen. Jeff Merkley (D-Oregon) 
Website: https://www.merkley.senate.gov/ 
Email: senator@merkley.senate.gov 
Phone: 202-224-3753 
Twitter: @SenJeffMerkley 

State of Oregon Sen. Ron Wyden (D-Oregon) 
Website: https://www.wyden.senate.gov/ 
Email: senator@wyden.senate.gov 
Phone: 202-224-5244 
Twitter: @RonWyden 

U.S. Congress – House of Representatives 

OR District 2 
Baker, Crook, Deschutes, Gilliam, Grant, 
Harney, Hood River, Jackson, Jefferson, 
Klamath, Lake, Malheur, Morrow, 
Sherman, Umatilla, Union, Wallowa, 
Wasco, Wheeler counties, and part of 
eastern Josephine county (Grants Pass) 

Rep. Greg Walden (R-OR2) 
Website: https://walden.house.gov/ 
Email: greg.walden@mail.house.gov 
Phone: 202-225-6730 
Twitter: @RepGregWalden 

OR District 4 
Benton, Coos, Curry, Douglas, Josephine 
(except Grants Pass), Lane, Linn Counties 

Rep. Peter DeFazio (D-OR4) 

Website: https://defazio.house.gov/ 
Email: peter.defazio@mail.house.gov 
Phone: 202-225-6416 
Twitter:  @RepPeterDeFazio 

Oregon – Governor 

 Hon. Kate Brown (D) 
Website: https://www.oregon.gov/gov/ 
Email: representative.citizen@state.or.us 
Phone: (503) 378-4582 
Twitter: @OregonGovBrown 

Oregon – State Senate 

District 2 
eastern Josephine County and central-
west Jackson County 

Sen. Herman Baertschiger, Jr. (R-Grants Pass) 
Website: https://www.oregonlegislature.gov/baertschiger 
Email: Sen.HermanBaertschiger@state.or.us 
Phone: 503-986-1702 
Twitter: N/A 

District 3 
southern Jackson County 

Sen. Jeff Golden (D-Ashland) 
Website: https://www.oregonlegislature.gov/golden 
Email: Sen.JeffGolden@oregonlegislature.gov 
Phone: 503-986-1703 
Twitter: @SenatorGolden 

https://defazio.house.gov/about/our-district/benton-county-resources
https://defazio.house.gov/about/our-district/coos-county-resources
https://defazio.house.gov/about/our-district/curry-county-resources
https://defazio.house.gov/about/our-district/douglas-county-resources
https://defazio.house.gov/about/our-district/josephine-county-resources
https://defazio.house.gov/about/our-district/lane-county-resources
https://defazio.house.gov/about/our-district/linn-county-resources
http://twitter.com/RepPeterDeFazio
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Oregon – State House of Representatives 

District 3 
 

Rep. Carl Wilson (R-Grants Pass) 
Website: http://www.oregonlegislature.gov/wilson 
Email: Rep.CarlWilson@oregonlegislature.gov 
Phone: 503-986-1403 

District 4 
 

Rep. Duane Stark (R-Grants Pass) 
Website: http://www.oregonlegislature.gov/stark 
Email: Rep.DuaneStark@oregonlegislature.gov 
Phone: 503-986-1404 

District 5 
 

Rep. Pam Marsh (D-Ashland) 
Website: http://www.oregonlegislature.gov/marsh 
Email: Rep.PamMarsh@oregonlegislature.gov 
Phone: 503-986-1405 

District 6 
 

Rep. Kim Wallan (R-Medford) 
Website: http://www.oregonlegislature.gov/wallan 
Email: Rep.KimWallan@oregonlegislature.gov 
Phone: 503-986-1406 

Ashland – Mayor & City Council 

Member 
 

Hon. John Stromberg 
Website: http://www.ashland.or.us/ 
Email: john@council.ashland.or.us 
Phone: 541-552-2104 

Councilmember #1 
 

Dennis Slattery 
Email: dennis@council.ashland.or.us 
Phone: 541-890-0506 

Councilmember #2 Tonya Graham 
Email: tonya@council.ashland.or.us 
Phone: 541- 488-6002 

Councilmember #3 Julie Akins 
Email: julie@council.ashland.or.us 
Phone: 541- 488-6002 

Councilmember #4 Stefani Seffinger 
Email: stefani@council.ashland.or.us 
Phone: 541-324-6414 

Councilmember #5 Rich Rosenthal 
Email: rich@council.ashland.or.us 
Phone: 541-488-6002 

Councilmember #6 Stephen Jensen 
Email: dennis@council.ashland.or.us 
Phone: 541-488-6002 
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Central Point – Mayor & City Council 

Mayor Hon. Henry (Hank) Williams 
Website: http://www.centralpointoregon.gov/ 
Email: hank.williams@centralpointoregon.gov 
Phone: 541-664-3321 ext. 280 

Councilmember Ward 1 Dr. Neil Olsen 
Email: neil.olsen@centralpointoregon.gov 
Phone: 541-664-7935 

Councilmember Ward 2 Kelley Johnson 
Email: kelley.johnson@centralpointoregon.gov 
Phone: 541-499-8977 

Councilmember Ward 3 Brandon Thueson 
Email: brandon.thueson@centralpointoregon.gov 
Phone: 503-930-7057 

Councilmember Ward 4 Taneea Browning 
Email: taneea.browning@centralpointoregon.gov 
Phone: 541-890-8377 

Councilmember At Large 1 Michael Parsons 
Email: mike.parsons@centralpointoregon.gov 
Phone: 541-554-3892 

Councilmember At Large 2 Rob Hernandez 
Email: rob.hernandez@centralpointoregon.gov 
Phone: 541-664-5154 

Eagle Point – Mayor & City Council 

Mayor Ruth Jenks 
Website: http://www.cityofeaglepoint.org/ 
Email: ruthj@cityofeaglepoint.org 
Phone: 541-826-4212 

Councilor Bernie Grossman  
Email:  bgrossman@cityofeaglepoint.org 
Phone:  541-826-4212 

Councilor Bill Fierke 
Email:  billfierke@cityofeaglepoint.org 
Phone:  541-826-4212 

Councilor David Lacombe  
Email: DavidL@cityofeaglepoint.org 
Phone: 541-826-4212 
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Councilor James Mannenbach 
Email: jamesm@cityofeaglepoint.org 
Phone: 541-826-4212 

Councilor Michael Stanek 
Email: michaels@cityofeaglepoint.org 
Phone: 541-826-4212 

Councilor Kevin Walruff 
Email: kevinw@cityofeaglepoint.org 
Phone: 541-826-4212 

Jacksonville – Mayor & City Council 

Mayor Paul Becker 
Website: https://www.jacksonvilleor.us/ 
Email: mayor@jacksonvilleor.us 
Phone:  541-899-1231, ext. 307 

Council Member Donna Bowen 
Email: councilorbowen@jacksonvilleor.us 
Phone: 541-702-2080 

Council Member Steve Casaleggio 
Email: councilorcasaleggio@jacksonvilleor.us 
Phone: 541-899-2029 

Council Member Criss Garcia 
Email: councilorgarcia@jacksonvilleor.us 
Phone: 541-326-5920 

Council Member Ken Gregg  
Email: councilorgregg@jacksonvilleor.us 
Phone: 831-320-3754 

Council President David Jesser 
Email: councilorjesser@jacksonvilleor.us 
Phone: 541-973-4343 

Council Member Jim Lewis 
Email: councilorlewis@jacksonvilleor.us 
Phone: 541-899-7023 

Medford – Mayor & City Council 

Mayor Hon. Gary Wheeler 
Website: http://www.ci.medford.or.us/ 
Email: mayor@cityofmedford.org 
Phone: 541-774-2000 
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Councilmember Ward 1 Alex Poythress 
Email: council@cityofmedford.org 
Phone: 541-930-2415 

Councilmember Ward 1 Dick Gordon 
Email: dick.gordon@cityofmedford.org 
Phone: 541-779-0328 

Councilmember Ward 2 Clay Bearnson 
Email: council@cityofmedford.org 
Phone: 541-774-2000 

Councilmember Ward 2 Tim D’Allessandro 
Email: council@cityofmedford.org 
Phone: 541-774-2000 

Councilmember Ward 3 Kay Brooks 
Email: council@cityofmedford.org 
Phone: 541-774-2000 

Councilmember Ward 3 Kevin Stine 
Email: kevin.stine@cityofmedford.org 
Phone: 541-301-7062 

Councilmember Ward 4 Eric Stark 
Email: council@cityofmedford.org 
Phone: 541-944-6611 

Councilmember Ward 4 Michael Zarosinski 
Email: council@cityofmedford.org 
Phone: 541-774-2000 

Phoenix – Mayor & City Council 

Mayor Chris Luz 
Website: https://www.phoenixoregon.gov/ 
Email: chris.luz@phoenixoregon.gov 
Phone: 541-535-1955 

Council Member Stuart Warren 
Email: stuart.warren@phoenixoregon.gov 
Phone: 541-535-1955 

Council Member Terry Baker 
Email: terry.baker@phoenixoregon.gov 
Phone: 541-535-1955 

Council Member Sarah Westover 
Email: sarah.westover@phoenixoregon.gov 
Phone: 541-535-1955 
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Council Member Jim Snyder 
Email: jim.snyder@phoenixoregon.gov 
Phone: 541-535-1955 

Council Member Angie Vermillion 
Email: angie.vermillion@phoenixoregon.gov 
Phone: 541-535-1955 

Talent – Mayor & City Council 

Mayor Hon. Darby Ayers-Flood 
Website: http://www.cityoftalent.org/ 
Email: mayor@cityoftalent.org 
Phone: 541-535-1566 

Councilmember Seat 1 Daria Land 
Email: councilor1@cityofmedford.org 
Phone: 541-535-1566 

Councilmember Seat 2 Emily Berlant 
Email: councilor2@cityofmedford.org 
Phone: 541-535-1566 

Councilmember Seat 3 Stephanie Dolan 
Email: councilor3@cityofmedford.org 
Phone: 541-535-1566 

Councilmember Seat 4 John Harrison 
Email: councilor4@cityofmedford.org 
Phone: 541-535-1566 

Councilmember Seat 5 Eleanor Ponomareff 
Email: councilor5@cityofmedford.org 
Phone: 541-535-1566 

Councilmember Seat 6 Jason Clark 
Email: councilor6@cityofmedford.org 
Phone: 541-535-1566 

White City – Mayor & City Council 

 Unincorporated Community 

 


